

TABLE 72 : SELF-HELP GROUP-BANK LINKAGE PROGRAMME

(Amount in ₹ Billion)

Year (end - March)	No. of SHGs Linked		Bank Loan		Refinance Assistance	
	During the year	Cumulative	During the year	Cumulative	During the year	Cumulative
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1998-99	18678	32995	0.33	0.57	0.31	0.52
1999-00	81780	114775	1.36	1.93	0.98	1.50
2000-01	149050	263825	2.88	4.81	2.51	4.01
2001-02	197653	461478	5.45	10.26	3.96	7.97
2002-03	255882	717360	10.22	20.49	6.22	14.19
2003-04	361731	1079091	18.56	39.04	7.05	21.24
2004-05	539365	1618456	29.94	68.98	9.68	30.92
2005-06	620109	2238565	44.99	113.97	10.68	41.60
2006-07	1105749	-	65.70	-	12.93	54.53
2007-08	1227770	-	88.49	-	16.16	70.68
2008-09	1609586	-	122.54	-	26.20	96.88
2009-10	1586822	-	144.53	-	31.74	128.62
2010-11	1196134	-	145.48	-	31.74	128.62
2011-12	1147878	-	165.35	-	30.73	184.80
2012-13	1219821	-	205.85	-	39.17	223.96
2013-14	1366421	-	240.17	-	37.46	261.42
2014-15	1141208	-	203.84	-	44.93	306.35

- Notes :**
1. Data relate to Commercial Banks, RRBs and Co-operative Banks.
 2. From 2006-07 onwards, data on number of SHGs financed by banks and bank loans are inclusive of 'Swarnajayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojna' (SGSY) SHGs and existing groups receiving repeat loans. Owing to this change, NABARD discontinued the publication of data on a cumulative basis from 2006-07.
 3. Data for 2013-14 are Provisional.

Source : NABARD.